Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Lapstun	07/16/2008
Kia Silverbrook	07/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
Street Address:	393 Darling Street
City:	Balmain
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12178625
Application Number:	12178627
Application Number:	12178628
Application Number:	12178630
Application Number:	12178632
Application Number:	12178633
Application Number:	12178635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (999)999-9999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

+61 2 98186633 Phone:

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUSTRALIA 2041

PATENT

500601528 **REEL: 021282 FRAME: 0517**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPP102US-NPP108US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kia Silverbrook
Total Attachments: 14 source=NPP102US_Assignments#page1.tir source=NPP102US_Assignments#page2.tir source=NPP103US_Assignments#page1.tir source=NPP103US_Assignments#page2.tir source=NPP104US_assignments#page1.tir source=NPP104US_assignments#page2.tir source=NPP105US_Assignments#page1.tir source=NPP105US_Assignments#page2.tir source=NPP106US_assignments#page1.tir source=NPP106US_assignments#page2.tir source=NPP107US_assignments#page1.tir source=NPP107US_assignments#page2.tir source=NPP108US_assignments#page2.tir source=NPP108US_assignments#page2.tir source=NPP108US_assignments#page2.tir source=NPP108US_assignments#page2.tir source=NPP108US_assignments#page2.tir	

PATENT REEL: 021282 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Docket Number (Optional) NPP102US
Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new	and useful improvements i	*
Method of Conferring Interactivity on Prev		
for which an application for a United States Application Number	Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on J	uly 16, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	F_Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darlin	ng Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ration, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	ve right to the said inventior	and all countries in the world n in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	tents which may be granted	and all countries in the world therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representati	ves, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 16th day of	July	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia		·
	T.C.	
State of SS:	(5	Signature)
County of) Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of, 20	s free act and deed this	
Seal		otary Public)
	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	TION	NPP102US
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook of	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia , hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and Method of Conferring Interactivity on Previous		n
method of Comerning Interactivity on Frevio	busiy Filitled Graphic	images
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number		
for which an application for a United States P		uly 16, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of _	Balmain, New South Wales	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	ßtreet, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerate	tion, I, the applicant, by th	iese presents do sell, assigr
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive		and all countries in the v
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater	_	and all countries in the v
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the ter	m for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	this assignment and sale nc
been made.		
Executed this 16th day of	July	, 2008 ,
at_ Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		
	and	7
State of	(5	Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his to day of	free act and deed this	
Seal	/N/	otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	CATION	Docket Number (Op NPP103US	otional)
	393 Darling Street		
Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun	of Balmain, NSW 2041 A	ustralia,	hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain nev	w and useful improvements	in	
Method of Conferring Interactivity on Pre	viously Printed Graphic	Containing Tex	t
for which an application for a United State: Application Number	s Patent was filed on	***************************************	
for which an application for a United State		uly 16, 2008	, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein re	eferred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darl	ling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	st in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>on</u>	<u>nedollars (\$1.00</u>	_), the receipt where	∍of is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable conside			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclus		and all countries	in the wo
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	-	and all countries	in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Commissione	r of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said Unite	d States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, an	d interest in and to the same	, for his sole use and	d behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representa	tives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Pa	tent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	d have been held by me had	this assignment and	l sale not
been made.			
Executed this 16th day of	f_ July	, 20 <u>08</u>	•
at_ Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	1		
	1-1	1	 '
State of SS:	(5	Signature)	
County of)			
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be highly day of	nis free act and deed this		
01	****		
Seal	(N	otary Public)	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	TION	Docket Number (Optional) NPP103US
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook of	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a Method of Conferring Interactivity on Previo	nd useful improvements i	n
for which an application for a United States P Application Number	atent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States P		uly 16, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred t
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	g Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considera	tion, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate		and all countries in the v
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and ir		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha		
been made.	avo boominiona by mornau	tino doorginnent and sale no
400	July	,2008 ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		, 20 <u>00</u> ,
	111-50	 Z
State of		Signature)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	TION	Docket Number (C NPP104US	optional)
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook of	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia	_, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ar Interactive Flatbed Scanner	nd useful improvements i	n	
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number	atent was filed on	·	,
for which an application for a United States Pa		uly 16, 2008	, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia_herein	referred t
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia	is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whe	reofis ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considerati	ion, I, the applicant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said invention		tes/and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pater	nts which may be granted	and all countrie therefor in the Uni	es in the v ted State
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	s to issue said Uni	ted State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	terest in and to the same	, for his sole use a	nd behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives	s, to the full end of the ter	m for which said P	atent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ve been held by me had	this assignment ar	nd sale no
been made.			
Executed this 16th day of J	July	, 20 <u>08</u>	,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia			•
	lin	S	_
State of		ignature)	
Seal	/Ne	otary Public)	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	NPP104US
Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun of Balmain, NSW 20	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem Interactive Flatbed Scanner	nents in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	.,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	d on <u>July 16, 2008</u> , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South	n Wales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, N	ISW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.0</u>	00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inv	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gr	and all countries in the wor ranted therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the	same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of t	the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me	e had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 16th day of July	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	·
	1 L
State of	(Signature)
day of, 20	
Seal	(Notary Public)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION NPP105US 393 Darling Street Whereas, I. Paul Lapstun of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ Interactive Printer/Scanner for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ Application Number____ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 16, 2008 Whereas. SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/ I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 16th day of July Balmain, New South Wales, Australia State of County of __ Before me personally appeared said _____ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNME	ENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) NPP105US
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook	393 Darling Stro of Balmain, NSW	reet 2041 Australia, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have in Interactive Printer/Scanne	nvented certain new and useful improve er	ements in
for which an application Application Number	n for a United States Patent was filed on)
for which an application	n for a United States Patent was execut	ted on July 16, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEA	ARCH PTY LTDofBalmain, New Sou	uth Wales, Australia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office ad	ddress is <u>393 Darling Street, Balmain,</u>	, NSW 2041, Australia is d
sirous of acquiring the entire riç	ght, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration	on of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is a
and transfer unto said assigned entire right, title and interest in a	nd valuable consideration, I, the applicate the full and exclusive right to the said in and to any and all Patents which may be	and all countries in the invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the granted therefor in the United State
	t the Commissioner of Patents and Tra-	
	entire right, title, and interest in and to the	
	nis legal representatives, to the full end o	
	y as the same would have been held by	me had this assignment and sale n
been made. Executed this 16th	s e luly	22.62
Dolmain Now South Wole	day ofJuly	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
at baimain, New South Wale	75, Australia	, O
		lmi
State of) County of) Before me personally appeare	SS: ed said ng instrument to be his free act and deed	(Signature)
day of, 20		uns
Seal		(Notary Public)
		(1.000.)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	CATION	Docket Number (O NPP106US	ptional)
Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia ,	hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new Method of Conferring Interactivity on a P			
for which an application for a United State Application Number	s Patent was filed on		
for which an application for a United State		uly 16, 2008	_, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	ofBalmain, New South Wale	s, Australia_herein r	eferred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darl	ling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	.041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	st in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of on	nedollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt wher	eofis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable conside	eration, I, the applicant, by th		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclus	sive right to the said invention		es/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	atents which may be granted	and all countries therefor in the Unite	s in the w ed States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissione	r of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said Unite	ed States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, an	nd interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use an	d behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representa-	tives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Pa	atent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	d have been held by me had	this assignment and	d sale not
been made.			
Executed this 16th day of	fJuly	, 20 <u>08</u>	
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	<u> </u>	~	
	Te'	7	
State of		Signature)	
Seal	(N	otary Public)	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) NPP106US
	rling Street n, NSW 2041 Australia hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful	·
Method of Conferring Interactivity on a Pre-printed	
for which an application for a United States Patent was Application Number	s filed on,
for which an application for a United States Patent was	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain,	New South Wales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, E	Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam	e;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar	ars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the	and all countries in the world ne said invention in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which	and all countries in the world may be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in	and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the t	full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 16th day of July	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	
	Curr
State of	(Signature)
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act arday of, 20	nd deed this
Seal	(Notary Public)

Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in System for Conferring Interactivity on Previously Printed Graphic Images Containing URI for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 16, 2008, and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is accompanied to the said assignment and sali countries in the wand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the wentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
whereas, I, Paul Lapstun of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in System for Conferring Interactivity on Previously Printed Graphic Images Containing URI for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 16, 2008, and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is accompanied to the said assignment and sali countries in the wand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the and all countries in the wand all countries in t
System for Conferring Interactivity on Previously Printed Graphic Images Containing URI for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 16, 2008, and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is accumulated and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the wand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the wand all countries in the wand therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 16, 2008, and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is accumulated and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the wand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the wand all countries in the wand therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the wand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be granted.
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the wand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the wentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the ward all countries in the
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the wand all countri
and all countries in the war and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the and all countries in the war and all countries in
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the ween tire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behood and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
and all countries in the we entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no
been made
boommado.
Executed this, 20,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia
712
State of) SS: (Signature)
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20
Seal (Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF AP	PLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) NPP107US
	393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook	of Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certai	n new and useful improvements i	in
System for Conferring Interactivity on	Previously Printed Graphic	Images Containing URI Tex
for which an application for a United S Application Number	States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United	States Patent was executed on J	uly 16, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	ofBalmain, New South Wale	s, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u>	Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir	terest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum o	f <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable co	nsideration, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and e	xclusive right to the said invention	and all countries in the world in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and	_	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, titl	e, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal repres	entatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this	lay of	, 20,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		·
	<i>i</i>	 >
		(Signature)
State of	(,	gau. 0 /
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of	o be his tree act and deed this	-
01		
Seal	(N	otary Public)

referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	LICATION	Docket Number (Optional) NPP108US
System for Conferring Interactivity on Previously Printed Text	Whereas, I, Paul Lapstun	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041 A	ustralia, hereafte
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 16, 2008 , and Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is of sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is a knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the uniter right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and beho and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent me be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in been made. Executed this 16th day of July , 2008 ,			in
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is discussion of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is a single and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and is and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behown and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent mode of the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent mode of the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent mode of the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent mode of the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent mode. Executed this 16th day of July , 2008 ,	for which an application for a United Sta	ates Patent was filed on	
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia			uly 16, 2008, and
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone	Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	ofBalmain, New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is a knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and to and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behowand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in been made. Executed this16th	"assignee" whose post office address is 393 D	arling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned and all countries in the and transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and to and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State. Patent to said assigned, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behown and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in been made. Executed this	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte	rest in the same;	
and all countries in the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and to and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and beho and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in been made. Executed this	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _	one dollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is a
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and of and all countries in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behowand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale in been made. Executed this	knowledged, and other good and valuable cons	sideration, I, the applicant, by th	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent makes granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	and transfer unto said assignee the full and exc	lusive right to the said inventior	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and beho and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent makes granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	l Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the d therefor in the United State
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent makes granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	I hereby authorize and request the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no been made. Executed this	Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title,	and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoo
been made. Executed this 16th day of July , 2008 ,	and for the use and behoof of his legal represer	ntatives, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent ma
Executed this 16th day of July , 2008 ,	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo	ould have been held by me had	this assignment and sale no
Polymoin Nous South Molece Assets lie	been made.		
Polmain Novy Courth Malon Avertualia	Executed thisday	y of <u>July</u>	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
KPT	at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		·
/		Kel	7
State of	County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be		
Seal (Notary Public)	Seal		lotany Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) NPP108US	
Whereas, I, <u>Kia Silverbrook</u> of	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia	_, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a System for Conferring Interactivity on Previ		n	
for which an application for a United States P Application Number	atent was filed on		······································
for which an application for a United States P		uly 16, 2008	_, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of of	Balmain, New South Wale	s, Australia_herein	referred t
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 2	041, Australia	is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whe	reofis ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considera	tion, I, the applicant, by th	•	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said inventior	and all countrie i <mark>n the United Sta</mark> t	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate	nts which may be granted	and all countrie I therefor in the Uni	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	s to issue said Uni	ted State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and ir	nterest in and to the same	, for his sole use aı	nd behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the te	rm for which said P	atent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	this assignment ar	nd sale no
been made.			
Executed thisday of	July	, 20 <u>08</u>	
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia			
		IR	-
State of	,	Signature)	
Seal	/NI	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 021282 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 07/24/2008